Resolution hor 162

ORDINANCE NO 372

An Ordinance authorizing the payment of costs, maintenances and operation of a lighting system on the lower level of the ferry dock at the foot of Kirkland Avenue and agreeing to hold King County not liable for any of these charges, so long as the Lake Washington Ferry Company, their successors or assigns, continue under the present contract or lease with King County.

BE IT ORDAINED by the TOWN COUNCIL of the TOWN OF KIRKLAND as follows:-

SECTION I: That the Town of Kirkland will pay all costs of maintenance and operation of the lighting system recently installed on the lower level of the ferry dock at the foot of Kirkland Avenue, so long as King County continues its present contract or lease with the Lake Washington Ferry Co., their successors or assigns, so far as King County is concerned.

SECTION II: That the Town of Kirkland reserve the right to make any agreement or agreements with the Lake Washington Ferry Company as to part payment of these lights but any such agreement or agreements in no way to effect the liability of King County for these charges so long as their present contract of lease exists.

IN WITNESS THEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of November, 1929.

Chewberry

ATTEST:

Junget